PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5419732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUDOLPH F. ZACHER	02/25/2019
GLENN SUSSMAN	09/10/2018
JASON H. SAFABASH	09/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARVISTA MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	26800 ALISO VIEJO PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 120
City:	ALISO VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16017369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: shughes@bookoffmcandrews.com **Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC**

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00035-0010-02000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE M. NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline M. Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=2019-03-13 Assignment 00373806#page1.tif source=2019-03-13 Assignment 00373806#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048587 FRAME: 0001 505372940

source=2019-03-13 Assignment 00373806#page3.tif source=2019-03-13 Assignment 00373806#page4.tif source=2019-03-13 Assignment 00373806#page5.tif source=2019-03-13 Assignment 00373806#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048587 FRAME: 0002

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

Attorney Docket No.: 00035-0010-02000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rudolph F. ZACHER, Glenn SUSSMAN, and Jason F. SAFABASH, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application, entitled INJECTOR, INTRAOCULAR LENS SYSTEM, AND RELATED METHODS, identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No. 16/017,369, filed on June 25, 2018 ("invention");

WHEREAS, CLARVISTA MEDICAL, INC., having an address of 26800 Aliso Viejo Parkway, Suite 120, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. We transfer to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), and all patents issuing thereon, or other patent applications based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent applications, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. We authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

We hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this Assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Name:	Rudolph F. ZACHER		
Address:	20 Gingham St		
	Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679		
Ву:			
Date:	25 FEB, 2019		

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00035-0010-02000

Name:	Glenn SUSSMAN
Address:	28602 Rancho Grande
	Laguna Niguel, CA 92677
Ву:	<u> </u>
Date:	
Name:	Jason F. SAFABASH 27310 Cloverly Drive
muuress.	Mission Viejo, CA 92692
Ву:	,
Date:	

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

Attorney Docket No.: 00035-0010-02000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rudolph F. ZACHER, Glenn SUSSMAN, and Jason F. SAFABASH, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application, entitled INJECTOR, INTRAOCULAR LENS SYSTEM, AND RELATED METHODS, identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No. 16/017,369, filed on June 25, 2018 ("Invention");

WHEREAS, CLARVISTA MEDICAL, INC., having an address of 26800 Aliso Viejo Parkway, Suite 120, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. We transfer to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), and all patents issuing thereon, or other patent applications based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent applications, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. We authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

We hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this Assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Name: Address:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Cosia Mesa, CA 92627	
Ву:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Date:		

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00035-0010-02000

Name:	Glenn SUSSMAN
Address:	28602 Rancho Grande
	Laguna Niguel, CA 92677
	910 0
Ву:	2 Kon Luman
	September 10, 2018
Date:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Name:	Jason F. SAFABASH
Address:	27310 Cloverly Drive
	Mission Viejo, CA 92692
~	
By:	
Date:	

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

Attorney Docket No.: 00035-0010-02000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rudolph F. ZACHER, Glenn SUSSMAN, and Jason F. SAFABASH, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application, entitled INJECTOR, INTRAOCULAR LENS SYSTEM, AND RELATED METHODS, identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No. 16/017,369, filed on June 25, 2018 ("Invention");

WHEREAS, CLARVISTA MEDICAL, INC., having an address of 26800 Aliso Viejo Parkway, Suite 120, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. We transfer to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), and all patents issuing thereon, or other patent applications based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent applications, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. We authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

We hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this Assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Name: Address:	Rudolph F. ZACHER 939 W 19th St. #A4 Costa Mesa, CA 92627	
By:		
Date:		

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00035-0010-02000

isalità.	Chaill Cracking	
Address:	28602 Rancho Grande	
	Laguna Niguel, CA 92677	
Ву:		
Date:		
Name:	} Jason ≸. SAFABASH	
Address:	27310 Cloverly Drive Mission Viejo, CA 92692	
By:		
Date:	100+ 07, 20	18

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048587 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 03/13/2019